THE DATASHEET OF
AP1501A-33T5L-U
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AP1501A
Document number: DS31191  Rev. 11 - 2
1 of 13
December 2017

© Diodes Incorporated
AP1501A
Ordering Information
L : Lead Free
AP1501A XX XXX X - X
PackingGreen
U : Tube
Output Version Package
K5 : TO263-5
T5 : TO220-5 G : Green 13 : Tape & Reel
T5R : TO220-5 (R)
Blank : Adjustable
33 : 3.3V
50 : 5.0V
12 : 12V
Device
(Note 6)
Voltage
Package
code
Package
(Note 7)
Lead Free/
Green
Quantity
Part Number
Suffix Status
(Note 6)
Alternative
Tube
13’’Tape
and reel
AP1501A-12K5G-13 12 K5 TO263-5 Green 800 NA -13 In production —
AP1501A-33K5G-13 33 K5 TO263-5 Green 800 NA -13 In production —
AP1501A-50K5G-13 50 K5 TO263-5 Green 800 NA -13 In production —
AP1501A-K5G-13 ADJ K5 TO263-5 Green 800 NA -13 In production —
AP1501A-12T5RG-U 12 T5R TO220-5 (R) Green 50 -U NA End of Life None
AP1501A-33T5RG-U 33 T5R TO220-5 (R) Green 50 -U NA End of Life None
AP1501A-50T5RG-U 50 T5R TO220-5 (R) Green 50 -U NA End of Life None
AP1501A-T5RG-U ADJ T5R TO220-5 (R) Green 50 -U NA NRND None
AP1501A-12T5G-U 12 T5 TO220-5 Green 50 -U NA NRND None
AP1501A-33T5G-U 33 T5 TO220-5 Green 50 -U NA NRND None
AP1501A-50T5G-U 50 T5 TO220-5 Green 50 -U NA NRND None
AP1501A-T5G-U ADJ T5 TO220-5 Green 50 -U NA NRND None
AP1501A-12K5G-U 12 K5 TO263-5 Green 50 -U NA End of Life AP1501A-12K5G-13
AP1501A-33K5G-U 33 K5 TO263-5 Green 50 -U NA NRND AP1501A-33K5G-13
AP1501A-50K5G-U 50 K5 TO263-5 Green 50 -U NA NRND AP1501A-50K5G-13
AP1501A-K5G-U ADJ K5 TO263-5 Green 50 -U NA End of Life AP1501A-K5G-13
Notes:    6. All AP1501A-XXK5Lvariants are End of Life and the closest alternative is the AP1501A-XXK5G-13.
 All AP1501A-XXT5RL and AP1501A-XXT5L variants are End of Life without any alternative.
  All AP1501A-XXT5G-U (TO220-5) variants are Not Recommended for New Design (NRND) without any alternative.
  7. For packaging details, go to our website at: https://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/diodes-packaging/diodes-package-outlines-and-pad-layouts/.
AP1501A
Document number: DS31191  Rev. 11 - 2
10 of 13
December 2017
© Diodes Incorporated
AP1501A
Marking Information (Note 6)
(1) TO263-5
1501A XXOutput Type :
1501A : ADJ
1501A33 : 3.3V
1501A50 : 5.0V
1501A12 : 12V
Logo
ID code
Year :
(Top View)
"09" =  2009
"08" =  2008
YY WW X X